electronically. 

a. MnJ Payment 

Bfl'eedve December 26, 2019 the annual meal payment IS set forth in Article XXI 
section 15 of the collective biqalnlna qreement shall be increased by six 
hundred doHan ($600) per year for a new totaJ annual amount of three-thousand 
five hundred dollan ($3,500) per year. All paymanlS made under the 1ermJ of thfa 
apament shall be subject to the applicable payroH wlthholdlns tax and Giber 
Jeplly rc,quked deductions. 

t. QHd C,m f'upd 

Eff'cctlve December 26, 2019, the Child Care FWJd contribution as set bth in